Bid Evaluation Report

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Sindh Board of Investment, Government of Sindh

2. Tender Reference No: SBI/Website/ 2016-17/3

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Designing and Development of SBI'S Website

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage Two Envelope

5. Tender Published: SPPRA ID 34196

6. Total Bid documents Sold; One

7. Total Bids Received: One

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 6th September, 2017

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): One

10. Bid(s) Rejected: None

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 6th September, 2017

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S No	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
1.	M/s Techwidth	Rs.678,000	1	Within Estimated Cost	Technically Qualified and lowest cost offered	Technically Qualified and Lowest Cost offered.

(Shaikh Afnan Ali)
Section Officer (Admin)
Sindh Board of Investment

Member Secretary

(Mr. Sumair Murad) Video Conferencing Engineer

Information Science and
Technology Department, GoS
Member

(Mr. Ahrar Ahmed Shaikh)
Director Administration

Sindh Board of Investment Chairman Committee





Minimum 70% score is required in Technical Proposal to Quality for opening of Financial Proposal

S. No.

TECHNICAL EVALUATION CRITERIA

Criterion /	9/11	TechWidth
Expertise of the company:		
DVD sample of previous works of similar nature as well as full list of task completed and in process, Completion certificates from the firms - departments etc/	40	35
Two Projects: 10 marks Three to Five Projects: 20 Marks Six to Ten Projects: 30 Marks More than Ten Projects: 40 Marks		
Proposed Concept Script, methodology, approach (creative and innovative ideas) and implementation plan:	30	25
The Team Leader Should have degree Computer Science/Engineering with with more than 5 year experience in the same field 5 to 7 years; 5 Marks 8 to 10 years; 10 Marks. More than 10 years; 15 Marks	30	20
Designer should be graduate-diploma in graphic designing must have experiences of more than 5 years in graphic designing and animation: 5 to 7 years: 2 Marks 8 to 10 years: 5 Marks More than 10 years: 10 Marks		
Software Developer must be graduate diploma and having expertise in data bases and have more than 5 years of experience in the field: 5 to 7 years: 1 Marks 8 to 10 years: 2 Marks More than 10 years: 5 Marks		
oral	100 Marks	80

SHAIKH ADNAN ALI

Mr. SUMAIR MURAD

ABRAR ATIMED SHAIKH





No.Dir(Admin)/SBI/E.C/1-2/2009/ Karachi, Tuesday 7th November, 2017

The Managing Director
Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (SPPRA)
Government of Sindh,
Karachi

Subject:

MINUTES OF PROCURMENT COMMITTEE MEETING FOR DESIGNING AND DEVELOPMENT OF SINDH BOARD OF INVESTMENT'S WEBSITE HELD ON $6^{\rm th}$ SEPTEMBER, 2017 AT 1500 HRS IN THE COMMITTEE ROOM OF SBI

I am directed to refer to the captioned subject.

- Enclosed please find herewith Minutes of Procurement Committee meeting was held to open bidding documents to develop and design Sindh Board of Investment's website on 6th September. 2017 at 1500 hrs in the Committee Room of SBI. The same may be uploaded with following attached documents on SPPRA website:
 - i. Attendance Sheet
 - ii. Bid Evaluation Report
 - iii. Bidder's Eligibility/Qualification Report
 - iv. Comparative Statement of Bidders

(Shaikh Adnan Ali) Section Officer (Admin)

Copy for information to:

- 1. P.S to Director General, Sindh Board of Investment, Karachi
- 2. All Committee Members
- 3. Order File



SINDH BOARD OF INVESTMENT'S WEBSITE TENDER.

6th Sep, 2017

S. No	Name	Designation		Contact Details	Signature
			Ph:	e21-99207172.	
	Alway Shailah.	1946 (V)	Fax:	Take III action Set Mod NS	1 / W".
1	X		cell:		1 /
		Email:	1		
S. No	Name	Designation	-5	Contact Details	Signature
		J\$TQ	Ph:		
-	0 1		Fax:		
2	Sumair Murad.	VC-Engr.	cell:	0300-3307381	Jums/
	,	Email: Sumaix 105			1/20.
S. No	Name	Designation	10	Contact Details	Signature
		PM/PARTNER	Ph:		10
	A212 PA77ani	I PARTINETE	Fax:		1 Axis diff
3	The second of the second of the second		cell:	0521-3812859	11()1) cma
		Email:			
S. No	Name	Designation		Contact Details	Signature
			Ph:		_
4	1 0		Fax:		
4	John Shaven		cell:	0321-2219906	. In
		Email:	23-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-		The state of the s
S. No	Name	Designation		Contact Details	Signature
			Ph:		
-			Fax:		
5			cell:		
		Email:			
S. No	Name	Designation		Contact Details	Signature
	The second section of the sect	Y-	Ph:		
			Fax:		
6		•	cell:		
		Email:			
S. No	Name	Designation		Contact Details	Signature
			Ph:		
7			Fax:		
7			cell:		
		Email:			
s. No	Name	Designation		Contact Details	Signature
			Ph:		
8			Fax:		
٥			cell:		
	49	Email:			
s. No	Name	Designation		Contact Details	Signature
			Ph:		
0		-	Fax:		
9		= 11 1 9	cell:		
		Email:			200





SPRRA ID:34196

Tender Open on 6th September, 2017

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF BIDDERS

Description of Work: Development of Documentary of Sindh Board of Investment

S#	Name of Bidders	Estimated Cost	Tender Cost	Remarks
1.	M/s. Techwidth	700,000	678,000	Lowest Recommend

(Shaikh Admin Ali)
Section Officer (Admin)
Sindh Board of Investment
Member Secretary

(Mr. Abrae Ahmed Shaikh)
Director Administration
Sindh Board of Investment
Chairman Committee

(Mr. Sumair Murad)

Video Conferencing Engineer Information Science and Technology Department, GoS

Member





No. SO(Admin)/SBI/Promo/ 2016-17/2 Karachi, Monday, 6th September, 2017

Subject:

MINUTES OF PROCURMENT COMMITTEE MEETING FOR DESIGNING AND DEVELOPMENT OF SINDH BOARD OF INVESTMENT'S WEBSITE HELD ON 6th SEPTEMBER, 2017 AT 1500 HRS IN THE COMMITTEE ROOM OF SBI

A meeting of the Committee for Procurement for development and designing of SBI's website was held on 6th September, 2017 under the Chairmanship of Director (Administration), SBI for the opening of tender documents in the Committee Room of Sindh Board of Investment, Government of Sindh.

- 2. The meeting started with the name of almighty Allah, Director (Administration), SBI welcomed the members of committee. SO (Admin) informed the Committee that following 1 Firm has submitted the tender documents and with permission of Chair, SO(Admin) opened the documents:
- M/s. Techwidth
- 3. It was informed by the SO (Admin) that as per SPP Rule 48 "Even when only bid is submitted, the bidding process may be considered valid, if the bid was advertised in accordance with rules, prices comparable to the prices or rates of the last contract or market rates"
- The Committee gone through the tender documents of firm and found in order as per requirement. Sealed tender was opened in the presence of representative of firm. SO(Admin) further informed that firm acquiring 70% marks in technical evaluation will be qualified for opening of Financial Proposal. SO (Admin) presented the summarize details before the committee as following:

	Firm	Technical Score	Remarks	
1	M/s. Techwidth	80%	Qualified	

- The Chairman procurement Committee informed the meeting that "M/s. Techwidth has qualified technically. The Committee decided to open the financials bids with intimation to technically qualified bidder.
- 6. The following is the financial bid opening report:

5#	Name of Bidder	Description	Cost offered by the bidder
	M s. Techwidth	Designing and Development of SBI's website	Services Charges 600,000 Tax a 13% 78,000 Total: 678,000





The Committee unanimously approved the cost quoted by M/s. Teehwidth and decided to compare the rates in market.

 The process of signing of agreement and issuance of award of work to M/s. Techwidth Films shall be completed in due course of time.

The meeting ended with vote of thanks to and from Chair.

(Shaikh Adran Ali) Section Other (Admin) Sindh Board of Investment Member/ Secretary

> (Mr. Abrae Ahmed Shaikh) Director Administration Sindh Board of Investment Chairman Committee

(Mr. Sumair Murad)
Video Conferencing Engineer
Information Science and
Technology Department, GoS
Member